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Application Name Assignment Management System - Example Counts Here

Release Name AMS Application  Vers 2.0 October 2006
Project Details Count Session Details

#004-CR- AMS - Add new Reports for new 
Employer Legistlation

List of Data for Selected FunctionsReport 
Selection 
Filter

Function Nodes Linked Data (U= Updates  R= Reads Only)

Processes Linked Data Group  /Ret /  Det
RAdd Contractors Skill  - ( 2.1.1  ) CONTRACTOR DETAILS-(4) 
U CONTRACTOR SKILLS-(5) 
R SKILLS DETAILS-(6) 
UAssign Contractor to Assignment  - ( 1.2.1  ) ASSIGNMENT-(2) 
R ASSIGNMENT TYPE-(1) 
UCreate Assignment  - ( 1.1.1  ) ASSIGNMENT-(2) 
R ASSIGNMENT TYPE-(1) 
R CLIENTS  DETAILS-(3) 
R Assignment Skills-(1.2) 
R Assignment Type Header-(1.1) 
R Assignment Type-(1.1.1) 
R Assignment Type Description-(1.1.2) 
R Base Daily Charge Rate-(1.1.4) 
R Base Hourly Charge Rate-(1.1.3) 
R Skill ID-(1.2.1) 
R Skill Level-(1.2.2) 
UCreate Assignment Types  - ( 1.3.1  ) ASSIGNMENT TYPE-(1) 
R SKILLS DETAILS-(6) 
UDelete Assignment Types  - ( 1.3.3  ) ASSIGNMENT TYPE-(1) 
UDelete Contractors Skill  - ( 2.1.3  ) CONTRACTOR SKILLS-(5) 
RList Assignment Contractors  - ( 1.2.3  ) ASSIGNMENT-(2) 
R CONTRACTOR DETAILS-(4) 
RList Assignment Types  - ( 1.3.5  ) ASSIGNMENT TYPE-(1) 
RList Assignments-Date range  - ( 1.1.4  ) ASSIGNMENT-(2) 
RList Clients  - ( 4.1  ) CLIENTS  DETAILS-(3) 
RList Contractors for Asignment Type  - ( 1.3.6  ) ASSIGNMENT TYPE-(1) 
R CONTRACTOR SKILLS-(5) 
RList Skills  - ( 3.1  ) SKILLS DETAILS-(6) 
R Skill Description-(6.1) 
R Skill Identifier-(6.2) 
R Certification Type-(6.1.5) 
R Maximum Pay Rate-(6.1.3) 
R Minimum Pay Rate-(6.1.4) 
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Function Nodes Linked Data (U= Updates  R= Reads Only)

RList Skills  - ( 3.1  ) Skill ID-(6.2.1) 
R Skill Level-(6.1.1) 
R Skill Level Description-(6.1.2) 
RList/Print Contractors Skills  - ( 2.1.4  ) CONTRACTOR SKILLS-(5) 
UModify Assignment  - ( 1.1.2  ) ASSIGNMENT-(2) 
R ASSIGNMENT TYPE-(1) 
R CLIENTS  DETAILS-(3) 
U Assignment Details-(2.1) 
U Contractors Assigned-(2.2) 
U Assignment ID Number-(2.1.1) 
U Assignment Name-(2.1.2) 
U Assignment Status-(2.1.10) 
U Assignment Type-(2.1.9) 
U Client Contact Name-(2.1.6) 
U Client Org Name-(2.1.5) 
U Contractor ID Assigned to Assignment-(2.2.1) 
U Daily Rate Charged-(2.1.12) 
U End Date-(2.1.8) 
U Hourly Rate Charged-(2.1.11) 
U Job Initiation Date-(2.1.3) 
U Job Termination Date-(2.1.4) 
U Start Date-(2.1.7) 
UModify Assignment Types  - ( 1.3.2  ) ASSIGNMENT TYPE-(1) 
R SKILLS DETAILS-(6) 
UModify Contractor Details  - ( 2.2.1  ) CONTRACTOR DETAILS-(4) 
U Contractor - Address-(4.3) 
U Contractor - Business Number-(4.10) 
U Contractor - Date of Birth-(4.4) 
U Contractor - ID-(4.1) 
U Contractor - Name-(4.2) 
U Contractor - Phone Number-(4.5) 
U Contractor - Sex-(4.6) 
U Contractor - Start Date-(4.8) 
U Contractor - Terminate Date-(4.9) 
U Contractor - Title-(4.7) 
UModify Contractors Skill  - ( 2.1.2  ) CONTRACTOR SKILLS-(5) 
R SKILLS DETAILS-(6) 
RPrint / View Contractors Assignments  - ( 2.2.2  ) ASSIGNMENT-(2) 
R CONTRACTOR DETAILS-(4) 
URemove Contractor  Assignment  - ( 1.2.2  ) ASSIGNMENT-(2) 
RView / Print Assignment Detail  - ( 1.1.3  ) ASSIGNMENT-(2) 
R Assignment Details-(2.1) 
R Contractors Assigned-(2.2) 
R Assignment ID Number-(2.1.1) 
R Assignment Name-(2.1.2) 
R Assignment Status-(2.1.10) 
R Assignment Type-(2.1.9) 
R Client Contact Name-(2.1.6) 
R Client Org Name-(2.1.5) 
R Contractor ID Assigned to Assignment-(2.2.1) 
R Daily Rate Charged-(2.1.12) 
R End Date-(2.1.8) 
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Function Nodes Linked Data (U= Updates  R= Reads Only)

RView / Print Assignment Detail  - ( 1.1.3  ) Hourly Rate Charged-(2.1.11) 
R Job Initiation Date-(2.1.3) 
R Job Termination Date-(2.1.4) 
R Start Date-(2.1.7) 
RView Assignment Types  - ( 1.3.4  ) ASSIGNMENT TYPE-(1) 
RView Contractor Details  - ( 2.2.3  ) CONTRACTOR DETAILS-(4) 
R Contractor - Address-(4.3) 
R Contractor - Business Number-(4.10) 
R Contractor - Date of Birth-(4.4) 
R Contractor - ID-(4.1) 
R Contractor - Name-(4.2) 
R Contractor - Phone Number-(4.5) 
R Contractor - Sex-(4.6) 
R Contractor - Start Date-(4.8) 
R Contractor - Terminate Date-(4.9) 
R Contractor - Title-(4.7) 
RView Skill Details  - ( 3.2  ) SKILLS DETAILS-(6) 
R Skill Description-(6.1) 
R Skill Identifier-(6.2) 
R Certification Type-(6.1.5) 
R Maximum Pay Rate-(6.1.3) 
R Minimum Pay Rate-(6.1.4) 
R Skill ID-(6.2.1) 
R Skill Level-(6.1.1) 
R Skill Level Description-(6.1.2) 
RWorkcare Status Report  - ( 2.2.4  ) ASSIGNMENT-(2) 
R CONTRACTOR DETAILS-(4) 
R Contractor - Address-(4.3) 
R Contractor - Business Number-(4.10) 
R Contractor - Date of Birth-(4.4) 
R Contractor - ID-(4.1) 
R Contractor - Name-(4.2) 
R Contractor - Phone Number-(4.5) 
R Contractor - Sex-(4.6) 
R Contractor - Start Date-(4.8) 
R Contractor - Terminate Date-(4.9) 
R Contractor - Title-(4.7) 
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